
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018177-2025 

Contract

Finance Advisor

GREAT BRITISH NUCLEAR

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018177

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ab7  

Published 30 April 2025, 5:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GREAT BRITISH NUCLEAR

Department For Energy Security & Net Zero

London

SW1A2EG

Contact

Sam

Email

sam.middlehurst@greatbritishnuclear.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018177-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018177-2025
mailto:sam.middlehurst@greatbritishnuclear.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Companies House

05027024

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/great-british-nuclear

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/great-british-nuclear


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Finance Advisor

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Requirement to assist GBN in financial modelling and the construction of the evaluation
criteria and support the bid evaluation process for the TSP.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 7

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A call off contract from RM6187 Management Consultancy Framework 3 (Lot 4 - Finance)
will provides a compliant route to market, in addition to delivering value for money through
the utilisation of agreed framework rates leveraging the purchasing power of CCS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an contract extension option of an additional 6 months.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

GBN intends to rely on PCR15 Regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) as competition is absent for technical
reasons. Changing supplier at this stage in the project would significantly increase the risk to
successful delivery of TSP, potentially incurring further delays and associated costs to the
project.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Deloitte LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

303675

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,900,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Great British Nuclear

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T10:36:07+0100
	TCPDF




